
2018-19 San Diego State Women’s Basketball Schedule 
 

Day Date Opponent Time 
Fri. Nov. 2 Biola (exhibition) 6:30 p.m. 
Fri. Nov. 9 Hawai’i 11 a.m. 
Tues. Nov. 13 at Santa Clara 3 p.m. 
Thurs. Nov. 15 at Cal State Fullerton 7 p.m. 
Sun. Nov. 18 Incarnate Word 1 p.m. 
 
SDSU Thanksgiving Classic 
Fri. Nov. 23 Cal Baptist 5 p.m. 
Sat. Nov. 24 TCU 7:15 p.m. 
 
Wed. Nov. 28 at San Diego  6 p.m. 
Sun. Dec. 2 Arizona  1 p.m. 
Fri. Dec. 7 at UC Irvine  7 p.m. 
Sun. Dec. 9 at CSUN  4 p.m. 
Fri. Dec. 21 UC Santa Barbara 1 p.m. 
Sat. Jan. 5 Boise State*  1 p.m. 
Wed. Jan. 9 at Wyoming*  6:30 p.m. 
Sat. Jan. 12 Air Force*  1 p.m. 
Wed. Jan. 16 at New Mexico*  7 p.m. 
Wed. Jan. 23 Fresno State*  6:30 p.m. 
Sat. Jan. 26 at UNLV*  3 p.m. 
Wed. Jan. 30 at Air Force* 7 p.m. 
Sat. Feb. 2 San José State*  1 p.m. 
Wed. Feb. 6 New Mexico*  11 a.m. 
Sat. Feb. 9 at Utah State*  2 p.m. 
Wed. Feb. 13 Colorado State*  6:30 p.m. 
Sat. Feb. 16 at Boise State*  2 p.m. 
Wed. Feb. 20 at Nevada*  6:30 p.m. 
Sat. Feb. 23 UNLV*  1 p.m. 
Wed. Feb. 27 Utah State*  7 p.m. 
Sat. March 2 at San José State* 2 p.m. 
Mon. March 4 at Fresno State* 7 p.m. 
Thurs. March 7 Nevada* 5:30 p.m. 
 
Mountain West Championship (Las Vegas, Nev.) 
Sun.-Wed. March 10-13 TBD TBA 
 
NCAA Tournament   
Fri.-Mon. March 22-25 NCAA 1st and 2nd Rounds (Location TBD)  
Fri.-Mon. March 29- April 1 NCAA Regionals (Location TBD)  
Fri. & Sun. April 5 & 7 NCAA Final Four (Tampa, Fla.)  
 
 
All times local to site      
Home games in Bold 
All home games at Steve Fisher Court at Viejas Arena 
* = Mountain West game 
 


